2650 AEGON CENTER | 400 WEST MARKET STREET | LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202-3377
(502) 568-9100 PHONE | (502) 568-5700 FAX | WWW.SKP.COM

DOUGLAS F. BRENT 502-568-5734 Brent@skp.com

January 5, 2005

JAN 0 6 ZUUJO
PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

Ms. Elizabeth O'Donnell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Case No. 2004-00427 – Notice of Electronic Participation for Big Rivers Telephone Company

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

In compliance with ordering paragraph 9.b. of the Commission's December 8, 2004 Order in this proceeding, enclosed is an original and ten copies of Big Rivers Telephone Company's ("Big Rivers") Notice of Electronic Participation.

Please indicate receipt of this filing by your office by placing a file stamp on the extra copy and returning to me via the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Sincerely yours,

Douglas F. Brent

DFB:jms

cc: parties listed on PSC service list dated 01/05/05 (by electronic mail)

S:\191 DFB Files\2004-00427\Big Rivers transmittal ltr.doc

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

RECEIVED

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JAN 0 6 2005

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

January 5, 2005

In the Matter of:		
)	
PETITION OF BELLSOUTH)	
TELECOMMUNICTIONS, INC. TO)	
ESTABLISH GENERIC DOCKET TO)	CASE NO.
CONSIDER AMENDMENTS TO)	2004-00427
INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS)	
RESULTING FROM CHANGES OF LAW)	
	j	

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION

Please take notice that Big River Telephone Company, LLC ("Big River") is capable of receiving electronic transmissions and will participate in the above-captioned proceeding by electronic means, as authorized by the Public Service Commission's December 8, 2004 order in the same proceeding. Accordingly, Big River herby waives any right to service of Public Service Commission orders by United States mail. All electronic notices and messages related to this proceeding may be served upon the following email address:

kyreg@bigrivertelephone.com

Respectfully submitted,

By:

Douglas F. Brent

Stoll, Keenon & Park, LLP 2650 AEGON Center

400 West Market Street

Louisville, KY 40202

Telephone: (502) 568-9100

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Electronic Participation has been furnished by electronic mail this 5th day of January, 2005 to the parties listed on the service list of the Kentucky Public Service Commission posted on the Commission's Internet site as of this date.

Douglas F. Brent











First Class Mail

RECEIVED

JAN 0 6 2005

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

FROM

STOLL, KEENON & PARK, LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2650 AEGON CENTER • 400 WEST MARKET STREET
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202-3377

TO

Ms. Elizabeth O'Donnell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602















